

Sparking wonder and curiosity about our world through hands-on science experiences

Looking for a summer position where you can help kids have fun and learn science at the same time? **Summer Camp Counselors** assist Educators in leading activities and experiments with children in PreK through 7th grade in our top- rated Summer Camps. You'll work with our McWane Education staff and teachers from across the greater Birmingham area to present dynamic and meaningful science programming and experiences.

Summer Camp Counselor duties include assisting Educators with programs and camp logistics, providing daily supervision of campers, and co-leading activities. Other responsibilities will include assisting with before/after care, lunch supervision, exhibit interpretation on the museum floors, and presenting informal presentations for McWane visitors. Summer Camp Counselors will also be expected to work two weekend days per month.

Training will begin on Tuesday, May 28, 2024 and run through Friday, May 31, 2024 with a schedule of 9AM until 3:30PM.

Shifts will begin Monday, June 3, 2024 and end Sunday, August 4, 2024. Morning (8AM until 1PM) <u>OR</u> afternoon (12:30PM until 5:30PM) shifts will be available.

Minimum Qualifications:

Applicant must possess a High School diploma OR have participated for at least 2 years in the McWane Science Center Summer Teen Program AND have a demonstrated interest in science, education, or related field. Applicant must have enthusiasm for working with children of all ages; must be flexible and able to adapt to diverse and rapidly changing circumstances; and must possess great customer service skills.

Physical qualifications include, but are not limited to, the ability to stand and/or be mobile for up to 8 hours at a time; visual and hearing acuity; the ability to pull/push objects up to 20 lbs.; and grasp objects utilizing the fingers.

Benefits include FREE entry to McWane Science Center Adventure Halls; discounts in our IMAX Dome Theater, gift shop and food service area; and on-site parking.

We look forward to hearing from you!

Please forward letter of interest, resume and rate of pay requirements to McWane Science Center Human Resources at <u>HR@mcwane.org</u>. EOE.